

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7511/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in LPA No.1011/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FRANSISH V.GOHEL

Petitioner

VERSUS

SR.DIV.MANAGER,LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11091 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11182 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11435 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11449 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11545 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11547 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11548 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11556 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11958 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11969 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11974 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12019 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12020 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12033 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12036 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item Nos.34 + 58

SLP (C) No.7511/2009

...2/...

- SLP(C) NO. 12038 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12116 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12135 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12158 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12212 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12267 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12317 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12348 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12351 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12364 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12408 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12410 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12413 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12415 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12417 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12433 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12432 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12435 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12437 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12438 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12436 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12440 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12439 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Item Nos.34 + 58

SLP (C) No.7511/2009

...3/...

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 12444 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12441 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12443 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12442 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 12446 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these special leave petitions along with Special Leave Petition D.Nos.7647, 7670, 7750, 7753, 7820, 7658, 7736, 7668, 7646, 7829, 7852, 7825, 7824, 7826, 7836, 7834, 7822, 11669, 11670, 11672, 11673, 11674, 11677, 11716, 11717, 11718, 11719.

[ Pooja Arora ]  
Sr.PA

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master